

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15576/2019

Rahasthan Housing Board, Jaipur

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

24/09/2019

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks. Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

List along with SB Civil Writ Petition No.336/2019, as prayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ashish Kumar/26

सत्यमेव जयते